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INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

05-02-11
10:39 AM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the

attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a

Notice of Availability of the filed document to be served upon the service list to

this proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the Notice of

Availability of the filed document is current as of today’s date.

449967

Dated May 2, 2011, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ TERESITA C. GALLARDO
Teresita C. Gallardo

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Ella Sotelo
H.HARB/L.DIEBOLD/B.ACOSTA/C.LROCKWELL/L
9-1-1 COUNTY COORDINATOR-LA COUNTY

2202 ROBRUCE LANE

HACIENDA HEIGHTS CA 91745

(626) 330-6437

ella911@earthlink.com

For: 911 County Coodinator-LA County

David P. Discher

Attorney At Law

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF CALIFORNIA, INC
525 MARKET ST., RM. 2028

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1464

david.discher@att.com

For: AT&T

Mark J. Fletcher

AVAYA

46 HILLSIDE ROAD
RINGWOOD NJ 07456-2313
(972) 362-1745
fletcherm@avaya.com

For: Avaya

Traci Bone

Legal Division

RM. 5027

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2048
tbo@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Jerome F. Candelaria

CAL. CABLE & TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSN.

1001 K STREET, 2ND FLOOR

SACRAMENTO CA 95814-3832

(916) 446-7732

jerome@calcable.org

For: California Cable & Telecommunications Association
(CCTA)

Patrick M. Rosvall

E. GARTH BLACK; MARK P. SCHREIBER; CYRUS
COOPER, WHITE & COOPER LLP

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

R1004011 LIST

Charlie Born

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

PO BOX 340

ELK GROVE CA 95759

(916) 686-3570

Charlie.Born@ftr.com

For: Frontier Communications/ Citizens Communications

Phyllis A. Whitten

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 686-3117

Phyllis. Whitten@ftr.com

For: Frontier Communications

Clay Deanhardt

LAW OFFICES OF CLAY DEANHARDT
21-C ORINDA WAY, NO. 374

ORINDA CA 94563

(925) 258-9079

clay@deanhardtlaw.com

For: California Association of Compeytitive
Telecommunications Companies (CALTEL)

William L. Mertka

Vp - Product Mgt

RED SKY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

925 W. CHICAGO AVENUE, SUITE 300
CHICAGO IL 60642

(312) 432-5979
bmertka@redskytech.com

For: Red Sky Technologies

Lisa Hoffmann

S.F. DEPT. OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

1011 TURK STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 558-3870

Lisa.Hoffmann@SFGOV .org

For: San Francisco Department of Emergency Management

Dick Dickinson

Sr. Director, Public Safety
TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.
2401 ELLIOT AVENUE

SEATTLE WA 98121

(206) 792-2224
ddickinson@telecomsys.com

For: TeleCommunication Systems, Inc.
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(415) 433-1900
smalllecs@cwclaw.com
For: SureWest Telephone/Small LECs
Christine Mailloux Michael Greer

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X353
cmailloux@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network

Peter A. Casciato

TW TELECOM OF CALIFORNIA, L.P.

355 BRYANT STREET, SUITE 410

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107

(415) 291-8661

pcasciato@sbcglobal.net

For: Time Warner Cable Information Services (California), LLC

Rudy M. Reyes

VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC.

711 VAN NESS AVENUE, SUITE 300
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 749-5539
rudy.reyes@verizon.com

For: Verizon California, Inc.
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Michael A. Aguilar
Communications Division
AREA 3-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1879
ma2@cpuc.ca.gov

Cristhian Escober

Executive Division

RM. 5306

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5490
esc@cpuc.ca.gov

Janice L. Grau

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5011

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4211

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2287

mgl@cpuc.ca.gov

Christopher Myers

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4209

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2908

cg2@cpuc.ca.gov

Phyllis R. White

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4202

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1955

prw@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA
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Lev Deich

Director

9-1-1 ENABLE

5101 BUCHAN, SUITE 510
MONTREAL PQ H4P 2R9
CANADA

(877) 862-2835
marketing@911enable.com
For: 911 Enable

Bill Svien

E.V.P.

911 ETC, INC.

1604 HEWITT AVENUE, SUITE 401
EVERETT WA 98201
wsvien@911etc.com

Karina Yandell

Corporate Dev. Mgr.

911 ETC, INC.

1604 HEWITT AVENUE, SUITE 401
EVERETT WA 98201
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(415) 703-1223
jlg@cpuc.ca.gov

Robin Adair

2484 SHATTUCK AVENUE
BERKELEY CA 94720

(510) 643-2049
radair@berkeley.edu

Jamie Morgan

Sr Legislative Director - Calif
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION
2007 O STREET

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 446-6505
jamie.morgan@heart.org

For: American Heart Assoc./ American Stroke Assoc.

Michelle K. Choo

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET STREET, 20TH FLOOR, NO.2
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1489

michelle.choo@att.com

For: AT&T

Micki Burton

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET STREET, 19TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1433
michelle.burton@att.com

Thomas Selhorst

Senior Paralegal

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET STREET, 20TH FLR, RM 2023
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1482

thomas.selhorst@att.com

Guy W. Clinch

Senior Solution Manager
AVAYA

10 EDGE STREET
IPSWICH MA 01938
gclinch@avaya.com

For: Avaya

R1004011 LIST

kyandell@911etc.com

Sarah De Young

CALIF. ASSOC. OF COMPETITIVE TELECOM CO.

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 1500

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(925) 465-4396

deyoung@caltel.org

For: Calif. Association of Competitive Telecommunications
Companies

Ryan Dulin

Office Chief

CALIFORNIA 9-1-1 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION
601 SEQUOIA PACIFIC BOULEVARD, MS-911
SACRAMENTO CA 95811-0231

(916) 657-9535

ryan.dulin@state.ca.gov

For: California 9-1-1 Emergency Communications Office

John Malmquist

Executive Director

CALIFORNIA FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION
1333 HUNTOON STREET

OROVILLE CA 95965

(530) 534-4692

calchiefs@msn.com

For: California Fire Chiefs Association

Leslie Mcgill

Assoc. Exec. Director

CALIFORNIA POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 255745

SACRAMENTO CA 95865-5745

(916) 481-8000
Imcgill@californiapolicechiefs.org

For: California Police Chiefs Association

Jim Denney

Executive Director

CALIFORNIA STATE SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION
1231 I STREET, SUITE 200

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 375-8000 X102

For: California State Sheriffs' Association




e 3 3 o 3 3 o e o e SERVICE LIST 3 2 3 o e e o e R 3
Last Updated on 29-APR-2011 by: JVG
R1004011 LIST

Brian Barnes

Project Coordinator

CAL STATE FULLERTON
EMAIL

EMAIL CA 00000

(657) 278-4785
bbarnes@exchange.fullerton.edu

Mary Pat Marsha

President

CALNENA

PO BOX 900044

SAN DIEGO CA 92190-0044

(707) 551-4185

mpmarshall@chp.ca.gov

For: The California Chapter of the National Emergency Number
Association

Laura Ipsen

Svp

CISCO SYSTEMS

170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE
SAN JOSE CA 95134-1706
(408) 526-4000
lipsen@cisco.com

For: Cisco Systems

Austin M. Yang

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY, RM. 234
1 DR. CARLTON B. GODDLETT PLACE
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-4682

(415) 554-6761

austin.yang@sfgov.org

Thomas J. Long

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE
CITY HALL, ROOM 234

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-5408

(415) 554-6548

thomas.long@sfgov.org

Nicole A. Blake

Staff Attorney

CONSUMER FEDERATION OF CALIFORNIA
1107 9TH ST., STE. 625

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 498-9608

blake@consumercal.org

COOPER WHITE & COOPER LLP
201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FL

Mathew Hargrove

CALIFORNIAI BUSINESS PROPERTIES ASSC.

1121 L STREET, SUITE 809
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 443-4676
mhargrove@cpba.com

E. Garth Black

MARK P. SCHREIBER, SEAN P. BEATTY

COOPER, WHITE & COOPER, LLP

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415) 433-1900
gblack@cwclaw.com

For: SureWest Telephone

Max Ralsten, Redd

COUNTY OF ORANGE

1501 E. ST. ANDREW PL., STE. 200
SANTA ANA CA 92705

(714) 567-5086
max.ralsten@ceoit.ocgov.com

Esther Northrup

COX COMMUNICATIONS
350 10TH AVENUE, SUITE 600
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 266-5315
esther.northrup@cox.com

Josh Davidson

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
505 MONTGOMERY ST, STE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533
(415) 276-6501
joshdavidson@dwt.com

Joseph Chicoine

CHARLES BORN

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
PO BOX 340

ELK GROVE CA 95759

(916) 686-3588
Joe.Chicoine@ftr.com

Richard Johnson

Manager, Regulatory Affairs
INTRADO

1601 DRY CREEK DRIVE
LONGMONT CO 80503
(720) 494-6172

rick. johnson@intrado.com
For: Intrado



e 3 3 o 3 3 o e o e SERVICE LIST 3 2 3 o e e o e R 3
Last Updated on 29-APR-2011 by: JVG

R1004011 LIST
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415) 263-7300
smalllecs@cwclaw.com Mary Jane Rasher
For: Small LECS INTRADO INC.
1601 DRY CREEK DR.
LONGMONT CO 80503

Christine Mcmillen

Police Srvcs Mgr

LA MESA POLICE DEPARTMENT
EMAIL

EMAIL CA 00000

(619) 667-1408
cmcemillen@ci.la-mesa.ca.us

Debroha Kriske

Supervising Dispatch

LATE WATCH 212

7397 SAN JOAQUIN STREET
SACRAMENTO CA 95820

(916) 277-1741
dkriske@pd.cityofsacramento.org

Karen Bottancino

Coordinator

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT. 9-1-1
100 WEST FIRST STREET, RM. 831
LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 486-0243

v9615@lapd lacity.org

John A. Guttierez

Comcast Phone Of California

MEDIAONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF CA
1999 HARRISON STREET, STE 660

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 273-8680
john_gutierrez@cable.comcast.com

Michelle Nesbit

MISAC

1415 L STREET, SUITE 200

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 263-1335

michelle@misac.org

For: Municipal Information Systems Association of California
(MISAC)

(720) 494-5883
MaryJane.Rasher@intrado.com

Nicholas Maier

Svp - Mking & Channels

REDSKY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

925 W. CHICAGO AVENUE, SUITE 300
CHICAGO IL 60642

(650) 704-6407

nmaier@redskytech.com

Linda Burton

SIERRA TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 219

OAKHURST CA 93644-0219

(559) 642-0229

lindab@stcg.net

Peggy Pool

SIERRA TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 219

OAKHURST CA 93644-0219

(559) 642-0229

peggyp@stcg.net

Glenn Stover

STOVER LAW

584 CASTRO ST., NO 199

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94114-2594
(415) 495-7000
StoverLaw@gmail.com

Firdaus Aryana
Sr. Product Mgr - Emergency Srvcs Grp

TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

2401 ELLIOT AVENUE
SEATTLE WA 98102

(206) 792-2224
FAryana@telecomsys.com

Kim Scovill
Sr. Dir., Government Affairs

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.

275 WEST STREET, SUITE 400
ANNAPOLIS MD 21401

(410) 349-7097
kscovill@telecomsys.com
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Jim Lencioni

President

NORTHERN CALIF. CHAPTER APCO INT'L

2809 2ND STREET

AUBURN CA 95603

(530) 889-7747

president@napco.org

For: Northern California Chapter of The Association of Public-
Safety Communications International

Julie Lane, Esq.

TIME WARNER CABLE INFORMATION SERVICES

60 COLUMBUS CIRCLE

NEW YORK NY 10023

(212) 364-8482

julie.laine@twcable.com

For: Time Warner Cable Information Services (California), LLC

Margaret L. Tobias

TOBIAS LAW OFFICE

460 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(415) 641-7833
marg@tobiaslo.com

Michael Shames

UTILITY CONSUMERS ACTION NETWORK
3100 FIFTH AVE. STE. B

SAN DIEGO CA 92103

(619) 696-6966

mshames@ucan.org

For: UCAN

Lorraine A. Kocen

Senior Staff Consultant

VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC.

112 S. LAKEVIEW CANYON ROAD, MC 501LS
THOUSAND OAKS CA 91362

(805) 372-6945

lorraine.kocen@verizon.com

Regina Costa

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK

115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X312

rcosta@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)




